TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbia Television Game Shows, Inc.		02/20/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Pictures Television Inc.	
Street Address:	10202 West Washington Blvd.	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2614579	\$100,000 PYRAMID
Registration Number:	2974630	\$100,000 PYRAMID
Registration Number:	3718034	PYRAMID
Registration Number:	2806434	PYRAMID
Registration Number:	1476280	TIC TAC DOUGH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2125750671 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200 Email: fxm@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn S. Fruchter, Cowan, Liebowitz & Lat

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13078-107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn S. Fruchter
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn S. Fruchter/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0788**

Total Attachments: 2

source=TicTacDough and Pyramid Assignment#page1.tif source=TicTacDough and Pyramid Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Columbia Television Game Shows, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an

office at 10202 W. Washington Blvd., Culver City, California 90232, has adopted and is using

the marks reflected on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Sony Pictures Television Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at

10202 W. Washington Blvd., Culver City, California 90232, desires to acquire all rights, title

and interest in and to the Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the

Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Columbia Television Game Shows Inc., does hereby assign unto said Sony

Pictures Television Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the

registrations thereof and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Dated: February 20, 2018

COLUMBIA TELEVISION GAME SHOWS, INC.

Title: Executive Vice President and Assistant Secretary

REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0790

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
\$100,000 PYRAMID	2974630
\$100,000 PYRAMID	2614579
PYRAMID	3718034
PYRAMID (STYLIZED)	2806434
TIC TAC DOUGH	1476280